

Academic Senate Solano Community College 4000 Suisun Valley Road, Fairfield, CA 94534

Resolution 5.9.2022-1: Honoring LaNae Jaimez

Whereas, LaNae Jaimez has ably and tirelessly served the Solano Community College Academic Senate for four years as President and eight years as Vice-president;

Whereas, LaNae Jaimez represented faithfully Solano Community College faculty as representative and voting delegate to the Academic Senate for California Community Colleges;

Whereas, LaNae Jaimez regularly reminded the college community of the essentialness of gratitude, a value she exemplifies daily in her leadership and teaching;

Whereas, LaNae Jaimez's invaluable and irreplaceable leadership during the Covid-19 pandemic helped to facilitate a successful transition from face-to-face to online interactions for the whole of the College including instruction, committees, and collegial fellowship;

Whereas, LaNae Jaimez's advocacy for students as an agent for equity led to the further empowerment of student learning in the classroom and across campus, including service on faculty hiring committees;

Resolved that the Academic Senate of Solano Community College thank LaNae Jaimez for her dedication, leadership, service, and contributions to the College.